Social care charging policy: Summary report

This report was created on Monday 06 January 2020 at 14:12.

The consultation ran from 02/09/2019 to 15/11/2019.
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%uestion_ 1: Please tick the box that applies. If you are filling this in on behalf of someone else, please tick the box
that applies to the individual.

About You

| get help with care and support
social care)

| am the carer or representative of
someone who gets help with care

and support from the council (adult
social care)

| belong to an organisation that
works with vulnerable adults in
Leicester

Other (please state)

Not Answered

o ‘

624
Option Total Percent
| get help with care and support from Leicester City Council (adult social care) 624 61.72%
| am the carer or representative of someone who gets help with care and support from the council (adult social care) 332 32.84%
| belong to an organisation that works with vulnerable adults in Leicester 19 1.88%
Other (please state) 50 4.95%
40 3.96%

Not Answered

If other, please specify

There were 61 responses to this part of the question.

Question 2: What is your postcode?

Postcode

There were 922 responses to this part of the question.

guest_ipn 3: If you were assessed to pay more per week towards your care, due to the change in the treatment of
isability benefits, how would this affect you? If you are not a service user, please answer how you think others

may be affected by the change. Please tick all that apply.

Question 2
| would be able to manage this

The change would affect me a
little. This could affect how much |
have for extras or treats

The change would affect me a lot.
This could affect how much | have
for essentials

1 would think about whether | want
to carry on getting help from adult
social care

Not Answered

684

o
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Option
| would be able to manage this
The change would affect me a little. This could affect how much | have for extras or treats

The change would affect me a lot. This could affect how much I have for essentials
I would think about whether | want to carry on getting help from adult social care

Not Answered
Question 4: Do you have any other comments about the proposed change?

Any other comments?

There were 429 responses to this part of the question.

Total
68
180
684
142
39

Percent
6.73%
17.80%
67.66%
14.05%
3.86%
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Question 5: Ethnic background:

Ethnicity

Bangladeshi

Asian or Asian British: Pakistani .

Asian or Asian British: I

Asian or Asian British: Any other
Asian background

Black or Black British: African I
Black or Black British: Caribbean .
Black or Black British: Somali I

Black or Black British: Any other
Black background

Chinese |

Chinese: Any other Chinese
background

Dual/Multiple Heritage: White &
Asian

Dual/Multiple Heritage: White &
Black African |

Dual/Multiple Heritage: White &
Black Caribbean

Dual/Multiple Heritage: Any other
heritage background

White: European .
White: Irish .

White: Any other White
background

Other ethnic group:
Gypsy/Romany/Irish Traveller

Other ethnic group: Any other
ethnic group

Prefer not to say -
Not Answered .
0

428
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Option Total
Asian or Asian British: Bangladeshi 9
Asian or Asian British: Indian 408
Asian or Asian British: Pakistani 19
Asian or Asian British: Any other Asian background 17
Black or Black British: African 8
Black or Black British: Caribbean 19
Black or Black British: Somali 9
Black or Black British: Any other Black background 1
Chinese 1
Chinese: Any other Chinese background 0
Dual/Multiple Heritage: White & Asian 2
Dual/Multiple Heritage: White & Black African 1
Dual/Multiple Heritage: White & Black Caribbean 2
Dual/Multiple Heritage: Any other heritage background 2
White: British 428
White: European 17
White: Irish 14
White: Any other White background 6
Other ethnic group: Gypsy/Romany/Irish Traveller

Other ethnic group: Any other ethnic group 4
Prefer not to say 27
Not Answered 17

If you said your ethnic group was one of the 'Other’ categories, please tell us what this is:

There were 15 responses to this part of the question.
Question 6: What is your gender identity?

Gender

Other (e.g. pangender, non-binary
etc)

Prefer not to say

Not Answered I

0
Option Total
Male 393
Female 583
Other (e.g. pangender, non-binary etc) 2
Prefer not to say 21
Not Answered 12

Other gender

There were 3 responses to this part of the question.

Percent
0.89%
40.36%
1.88%
1.68%
0.79%
1.88%
0.89%
0.10%
0.10%
0%
0.20%
0.10%
0.20%
0.20%
42.33%
1.68%
1.38%
0.59%
0%
0.40%
2.67%
1.68%

583
Percent
38.87%
57.67%
0.20%
2.08%
1.19%

Page 5



gender ID same as birth
Yes
No

Not Answered

0 845

Option Total Percent
Yes 845 83.58%
No 8 0.79%
Not Answered 158 15.63%
Question 7: Age:
Age

under 18

18-25
26 -35
36 -45
46 - 55
56 - 65

66+

Prefer not to say .

Not Answered I

559

o
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Option

under 18

18-25

26 -35

36 -45

46 - 55

56 - 65

66+

Prefer not to say

Not Answered

Question 8: Disability

Q7

Total

33
72
77
89
149
559
20
12

Percent
0%
3.26%
7.12%
7.62%
8.80%
14.74%
55.29%
1.98%
1.19%

-

Prefer not to say .
Not Answered .

0

886
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Option Total Percent

Yes 886 87.64%
No 58 5.74%
Prefer not to say 29 2.87%
Not Answered 38 3.76%

Disability detail

A long standing illness or health
condition such as cancer, HIV,
diabetes, chronic heart disease, or

epilepsy

A mental health difficulty, such as
depression, schizophrenia or
anxiety disorder

A physical impairment or mobility
issues, such as difficulty using
your arms or using a wheelchair or
crutches

A social / communication
impairment such as a speech and
language impairment or
Asperger’s syndrome / other
autistic spectrum disorder

A specific learning difficulty or
disability such as Down’s
syndrome, dyslexia, dyspraxia or
AD(H)D

Blind or have a visual impairment
uncorrected by glasses

Deaf or have a hearing impairment

An impairment, health condition or
learning difference that is not listed
above (specify if you wish)

Prefer not to say

Other

Not Answered

o

526
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Option Total Percent

A long standing illness or health condition such as cancer, HIV, diabetes, chronic heart disease, or epilepsy 328 32.44%
A mental health difficulty, such as depression, schizophrenia or anxiety disorder 260 25.72%
A physical impairment or mobility issues, such as difficulty using your arms or using a wheelchair or crutches 526 52.03%
A social / communication impairment such as a speech and language impairment or Asperger’s syndrome / other autistic 170 16.82%
spectrum disorder

A specific learning difficulty or disability such as Down’s syndrome, dyslexia, dyspraxia or AD(H)D 146 14.44%
Blind or have a visual impairment uncorrected by glasses 109 10.78%
Deaf or have a hearing impairment 140 13.85%
An impairment, health condition or learning difference that is not listed above (specify if you wish) 69 6.82%
Prefer not to say 20 1.98%
Other 96 9.50%
Not Answered 102 10.09%

Other disability

There were 188 responses to this part of the question.
Question 9: Sexual orientation. Do you consider yourself to be...

sexuality
Bisexual
Gay / lesbian
Heterosexual / straight
Prefer not to say

Other (please specify)

Not Answered
0 744
Option Total Percent
Bisexual 23 2.27%
Gay / lesbian 3 0.30%
Heterosexual / straight 744 73.59%
Prefer not to say 132 13.06%
Other (please specify) 9 0.89%
Not Answered 100 9.89%

Other sex

There were 16 responses to this part of the question.
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Question 10: How would you define your religion or belief?

religion
Atheist .
Bahai
Buddhist |
Jain I
Jewish
Prefer not to say _
Any other religion or belief (please
specify)
Not Answered -
0 333
Option Total Percent
Atheist 12 1.19%
Bahai 0 0%
Buddhist 1 0.10%
Christian 333 32.94%
Hindu 264 26.11%
Jain 5 0.49%
Jewish 0 0%
Muslim 151 14.94%
Sikh 39 3.86%
No religion 95 9.40%
Prefer not to say 49 4.85%
Any other religion or belief (please specify) 23 2.27%
Not Answered 39 3.86%

other religion

There were 917 responses to this part of the question.
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